TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lightspeed Trading, LLC		107/20/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightspeed Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	148 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115909	NOBLETRADING.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)916-2940 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nytrademark@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Webb Olson 7 Times Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154746.000140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Webb Olson
Signature:	/carrie webb olson/
Date:	07/22/2010

TRADEMARK 900167625 REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0936

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from LLC to INC#page1.tif source=Assignment from LLC to INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of July 20, 2010 (the "Assignment") between Lightspeed Trading, LLC., a New York limited liability company doing business at 148 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the "Assignor") and Lightspeed Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business at 148 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications for trademarks, including any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own all right title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue for and receive all damages from past, present and future infringement of the Marks.
- Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks.
- Successor and Assigns. This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor	Assignee
LIGHTSPEED RADING, LLC	LIGHTSPEC FINANCIAL, INC. Signature:
Signature AJMAN Name: CGU	Name:
Title:	Title:

5 1 4 7 2 5 7 9 .

Schedule A Transferred Trademarks

United States Trademarks			
U.S. Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Owner Name
NOBLETRADING.COM		3,115,909	NobleTrading.com, Inc.

Common Law Trademarks		
Trademark	Owner Name	
NOBLETRADING	NobleTrading.com, Inc.	

5 1 4 7 2 5 7 9 .

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0939